YouGov

YouGov Cambridge
Globalism
Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Canada
Gender Age+gender
Total
Male Female MaI:;a91 8 Ma:;o- Male 60+ F:rsn-glge F:(r)r:glge Feé:;ile
In terms of how you see yourself, where
would you place yourself on the scale below?
Unweighted base 1007 454 553 130 163 161 194 186 173
Base: All country adults 1007 491 516 176 160 154 185 175 157
1 - Totally masculine  24% 50% 0% 42% 45% 65% - 0% -
2 1% 23% 0% 21% 26% 23% 1% - -
3 6% 10% 2% 13% 11% 5% 4% 1% 1%
4 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 2% 7% 7% 3%
5 7% 2% 13% 3% 3% 1% 21% 9% 7%
6 12% 2% 22% 1% 3% 1% 29% 22% 13%
7 - Totally feminine  30% 3% 55% 6% 2% 1% 37% 56% 76%
Don't know 4% 5% 2% 7% 6% 3% 2% 4% 1%
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YouGov Cambridge
Globalism
Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

In terms of how you see yourself, where
would you place yourself on the scale below?

Unweighted base
Base: All country adults
1 - Totally masculine

2

(o2 BN &) B - N V)

7 - Totally feminine

Don't know

Total

1007
1007
34%
7%
1%
3%
4%
8%
42%
1%

Gender
Male Female
458 549
480 527
70% 1%
14% 0%
3% 0%
3% 3%
2% 6%
2% 13%
4% 77%

2%

1%

Male 18-
39

120
134
62%
21%
5%
2%
4%
1%
3%
3%

Italy
Age+gender
Male 40- Female Female
59  Male60+ "i539 4050
184 154 190 211
174 172 189 181
69% 7% - -
11% 12% 1% 0%
2% 1% 1% -
5% 2% 5% 1%
1% 2% 9% 7%
3% 3% 16% 12%
8% 1% 68% 79%
1% 1% 1% -
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Female
60+

148
157
3%

2%
1%
9%
84%
1%
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YouGov

YouGov Cambridge
Globalism
Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

France
Gender Age+gender
Total
Male Female MaI:;a91 8 Ma:;o- Male 60+ F:rsn-glge F:(r)r:glge Feé:;ile
In terms of how you see yourself, where
would you place yourself on the scale below?
Unweighted base 1067 448 619 116 149 183 187 208 224
Base: All country adults 1067 508 559 177 165 167 175 176 209
1 - Totally masculine  32% 66% 1% 58% 68% 72% 1% 1% 1%
2 9% 18% - 15% 19% 20% - - -
3 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0%
4 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1%
5 6% 4% 7% 10% 3% - 13% 7% 0%
6 10% 2% 17% 4% 1% 2% 14% 20% 18%
7 - Totally feminine.  39% 3% 71% 7% 1% 2% 66% 68% 79%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
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YouGov Cambridge
Globalism
Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Australia
Gender Age+gender
Total
Male Female MaI:;a91 8 Ma:;o- Male 60+ F:rsn-glge
In terms of how you see yourself, where
would you place yourself on the scale below?
Unweighted base 1005 465 540 156 137 172 185
Base: All country adults 1005 488 517 185 136 167 188
1 - Totally masculine  22% 44% 0% 32% 40% 61% =
2 12% 25% - 22% 32% 22% -
3 5% 11% 0% 11% 14% 8% 0%
4 10% 10% 10% 17% 6% 5% 12%
5 10% 3% 17% 5% 2% 1% 28%
6 14% 4% 24% 6% 4% 1% 28%
7 - Totally feminine  25% 2% 47% 3% 3% - 29%
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
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Female
40-59

172
161

1%
13%
16%
25%
44%
1%

Female
60+

183
168
0%

3%
6%
20%
70%
1%
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YouGov Cambridge
Globalism
Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Germany
Gender Age+gender
Total
Male Female MaI:;a91 8 Ma:;o- Male 60+ F:rsn-glge
In terms of how you see yourself, where
would you place yourself on the scale below?
Unweighted base 1183 607 576 123 233 251 160
Base: All country adults 1183 581 602 193 208 181 180
1 - Totally masculine 17% 33% 0% 27% 32% 41% =
2 12% 23% 1% 17% 31% 21% -
3 5% 10% 1% 7% 10% 12% 2%
4 10% 13% 7% 17% 10% 14% 5%
5 8% 3% 13% 5% 4% 2% 14%
6 14% 1% 25% 3% 1% 0% 29%
7 - Totally feminine.  24% 3% 45% 1% 6% 1% 43%
Don't know  10% 13% 8% 22% 6% 9% 7%
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Female
40-59

216
208
0%
1%

10%
15%
26%
40%

8%

Female
60+

200
214
1%
0%
1%
7%
9%
22%
52%
8%
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YouGov

YouGov Cambridge
Globalism
Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Spain
Gender Age+gender
Total
Male Female MaI:;a91 8 Ma:;o- Male 60+ F:rsn-glge F:(r)r:glge Feé:;ile
In terms of how you see yourself, where
would you place yourself on the scale below?
Unweighted base 1011 496 515 148 210 138 193 202 120
Base: All country adults 1011 491 520 154 200 137 163 191 165
1 - Totally masculine  34% 70% 1% 60% 70% 80% 0% 2% -
2 7% 14% 0% 12% 17% 13% - 0% -
3 3% 5% 0% 13% 1% 3% - - 1%
4 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%
5 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 7% 3% 4%
6 10% 2% 17% 3% 2% - 20% 19% 11%
7 - Totally feminine.  39% 2% 74% 1% 3% 2% 67% 74% 81%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% - 3% 0% 0%
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YouGov

YouGov Cambridge
Globalism
Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Denmark
Gender Age+gender
Total
Male Female MaI:;a91 8 Ma:;o- Male 60+ F:rsn-glge F:(r)r:glge Feg;\)ile
In terms of how you see yourself, where

would you place yourself on the scale below?
Unweighted base 1038 467 571 134 145 188 220 153 198
Base: All country adults 1038 510 528 185 173 152 198 155 175
1 - Totally masculine  18% 37% 1% 23% 38% 51% - 1% 2%
2 16% 33% 0% 40% 33% 24% 1% - 0%
3 7% 12% 1% 13% 13% 12% 1% 1% 1%
4 7% 8% 7% 11% 5% 6% 9% 8% 5%
5 9% 3% 15% 4% 3% 0% 20% 18% 8%
6 19% 1% 35% 2% 1% 1% 35% 32% 38%
7 - Totally feminine.  18% 1% 35% - 0% 1% 28% 37% 42%
Don't know 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5%
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YouGov

YouGov Cambridge
Globalism
Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Poland
Gender Age+gender
Total
Male Female MaI:;a91 8 Ma:;o- Male 60+ F:rsn-glge F:(r)r:glge Feé:;ile
In terms of how you see yourself, where
would you place yourself on the scale below?
Unweighted base 1011 445 566 187 146 112 250 181 135
Base: All country adults 1011 483 528 220 156 107 228 175 125
1 - Totally masculine  37% 75% 2% 64% 79% 90% 2% 1% 0%
2 3% 7% - 8% 7% 5% - - -
3 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% - -
4 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 2% 3% 0% -
5 4% 5% 3% 10% 2% - 6% 2% -
6 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% - 9% 3% 4%
7 - Totally feminine.  46% 4% 86% 4% 3% 2% 77% 91% 95%
Don't know 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% -
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YouGov

YouGov Cambridge
Globalism
Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

United States

Gender Age+gender
Total
Male Female MaI:;a91 8 Ma:;o- Male 60+ F:rsn-glge F:(r)r:glge Feé:;ile
In terms of how you see yourself, where
would you place yourself on the scale below?
Unweighted base 1054 481 573 187 136 158 205 182 186
Base: All country adults 1054 508 546 194 150 164 197 165 185
1 - Totally masculine  20% 41% 0% 26% 37% 64% - - 0%
2 12% 24% 0% 21% 28% 24% 1% - -
3 5% 9% 1% 13% 9% 6% 2% - 1%
4 9% 8% 11% 12% 11% 1% 15% 9% 8%
5 10% 5% 15% 6% 5% 3% 21% 17% 8%
6 13% 3% 21% 8% 1% - 23% 25% 16%
7 - Totally feminine.  27% 4% 48% 7% 5% - 32% 47% 66%
Don't know 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 3% 7% 2% 1%
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YouGov Cambridge
Globalism
Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Great Britain

Gender Age+gender
Total
Male Female MaI:;a91 8 Ma:;o- Male 60+ F:rsn-glge
In terms of how you see yourself, where
would you place yourself on the scale below?
Unweighted base. 1019 488 531 155 163 170 177
Base: All country adults 1019 495 524 160 166 169 174
1 - Totally masculine  20% 41% 0% 25% 33% 63% =
2 15% 30% 0% 34% 31% 26% 1%
3 9% 16% 1% 21% 22% 6% -
4 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 3% 12%
5 8% 1% 15% 2% 1% 1% 21%
6 14% 0% 26% 1% - - 35%
7 - Totally feminine  24% 1% 46% 1% 1% - 25%
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 1% 6%
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Female
40-59

163
162

4%
7%
18%
27%
42%
2%

Female
60+

191
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1%

1%
7%
6%
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67%
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