

Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Canada											
	Ger	nder		Age+gender							
Total	Male	Female	Male 18- 39	Male 40- 59	Male 60+	Female 18-39	Female 40-59	Female 60+			

Unweighted base	1007	454	553	130	163	161	194	186	173
Base: All country adults	1007	491	516	176	160	154	185	175	157
1 - Totally masculine	24%	50%	0%	42%	45%	65%	-	0%	-
2	11%	23%	0%	21%	26%	23%	1%	-	-
3	6%	10%	2%	13%	11%	5%	4%	1%	1%
4	6%	5%	6%	8%	6%	2%	7%	7%	3%
5	7%	2%	13%	3%	3%	1%	21%	9%	7%
6	12%	2%	22%	1%	3%	1%	29%	22%	13%
7 - Totally feminine	30%	3%	55%	6%	2%	1%	37%	56%	76%
Don't know	4%	5%	2%	7%	6%	3%	2%	4%	1%



Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Italy											
	Ger	nder		Age+gender							
Total	Male	Female	Male 18- 39	Male 40- 59	Male 60+	Female 18-39	Female 40-59	Female 60+			

Unweighted base	1007	458	549	120	184	154	190	211	148
Base: All country adults	1007	480	527	134	174	172	189	181	157
1 - Totally masculine	34%	70%	1%	62%	69%	77%	-	-	3%
2	7%	14%	0%	21%	11%	12%	1%	0%	-
3	1%	3%	0%	5%	2%	1%	1%	-	-
4	3%	3%	3%	2%	5%	2%	5%	1%	2%
5	4%	2%	6%	4%	1%	2%	9%	7%	1%
6	8%	2%	13%	1%	3%	3%	16%	12%	9%
7 - Totally feminine	42%	4%	77%	3%	8%	1%	68%	79%	84%
Don't know	1%	2%	1%	3%	1%	1%	1%	-	1%



Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

France											
Ge	nder										
Total	Male	Female	Male 18- 39	Male 40- 59	Male 60+	Female 18-39	Female 40-59	Female 60+			

Unweighted base	1067	448	619	116	149	183	187	208	224
Base: All country adults	1067	508	559	177	165	167	175	176	209
1 - Totally masculine	32%	66%	1%	58%	68%	72%	1%	1%	1%
2	9%	18%	-	15%	19%	20%	-	-	-
3	2%	3%	1%	4%	4%	2%	1%	0%	0%
4	2%	2%	2%	1%	4%	1%	4%	2%	1%
5	6%	4%	7%	10%	3%	-	13%	7%	0%
6	10%	2%	17%	4%	1%	2%	14%	20%	18%
7 - Totally feminine	39%	3%	71%	7%	1%	2%	66%	68%	79%
Don't know	1%	1%	1%	2%	0%	1%	2%	2%	1%



Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Australia											
	Ger	nder		Age+gender							
Total	Male	Female	Male 18- 39	Male 40- 59	Male 60+	Female 18-39	Female 40-59	Female 60+			

Unweighted base	1005	465	540	156	137	172	185	172	183
Base: All country adults	1005	488	517	185	136	167	188	161	168
1 - Totally masculine	22%	44%	0%	32%	40%	61%	-	-	0%
2	12%	25%	-	22%	32%	22%	-	-	-
3	5%	11%	0%	11%	14%	8%	0%	1%	-
4	10%	10%	10%	17%	6%	5%	12%	13%	3%
5	10%	3%	17%	5%	2%	1%	28%	16%	6%
6	14%	4%	24%	6%	4%	1%	28%	25%	20%
7 - Totally feminine	25%	2%	47%	3%	3%	-	29%	44%	70%
Don't know	1%	2%	1%	3%	0%	1%	2%	1%	1%



Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Germany											
	Ger	nder		Age+gender							
Total	Male	Female	Male 18- 39	Male 40- 59	Male 60+	Female 18-39	Female 40-59	Female 60+			

Unweighted base	1183	607	576	123	233	251	160	216	200
Base: All country adults	1183	581	602	193	208	181	180	208	214
1 - Totally masculine	17%	33%	0%	27%	32%	41%	-	0%	1%
2	12%	23%	1%	17%	31%	21%	-	1%	0%
3	5%	10%	1%	7%	10%	12%	2%	-	1%
4	10%	13%	7%	17%	10%	14%	5%	10%	7%
5	8%	3%	13%	5%	4%	2%	14%	15%	9%
6	14%	1%	25%	3%	1%	0%	29%	26%	22%
7 - Totally feminine	24%	3%	45%	1%	6%	1%	43%	40%	52%
Don't know	10%	13%	8%	22%	6%	9%	7%	8%	8%



Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

				Spain				
Gender		Age+gender						
Total	Male	Female	Male 18- 39	Male 40- 59	Male 60+	Female 18-39	Female 40-59	Female 60+

Unweighted base	1011	496	515	148	210	138	193	202	120
Base: All country adults	1011	491	520	154	200	137	163	191	165
1 - Totally masculine	34%	70%	1%	60%	70%	80%	0%	2%	-
2	7%	14%	0%	12%	17%	13%	-	0%	-
3	3%	5%	0%	13%	1%	3%	-	-	1%
4	2%	3%	2%	4%	4%	2%	2%	1%	2%
5	4%	3%	5%	6%	3%	1%	7%	3%	4%
6	10%	2%	17%	3%	2%	-	20%	19%	11%
7 - Totally feminine	39%	2%	74%	1%	3%	2%	67%	74%	81%
Don't know	1%	1%	1%	2%	0%	-	3%	0%	0%



Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Denmark											
	Gender Age+gender										
Total	Male	Female	Male 18- 39	Male 40- 59	Male 60+	Female 18-39	Female 40-59	Female 60+			

Unweighted base	1038	467	571	134	145	188	220	153	198
Base: All country adults	1038	510	528	185	173	152	198	155	175
1 - Totally masculine	18%	37%	1%	23%	38%	51%	-	1%	2%
2	16%	33%	0%	40%	33%	24%	1%	-	0%
3	7%	12%	1%	13%	13%	12%	1%	1%	1%
4	7%	8%	7%	11%	5%	6%	9%	8%	5%
5	9%	3%	15%	4%	3%	0%	20%	18%	8%
6	19%	1%	35%	2%	1%	1%	35%	32%	38%
7 - Totally feminine	18%	1%	35%	-	0%	1%	28%	37%	42%
Don't know	6%	6%	5%	8%	7%	4%	6%	4%	5%



Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

Poland										
	Gender Age+gender									
Total	Male	Female	Male 18- 39	Male 40- 59	Male 60+	Female 18-39	Female 40-59	Female 60+		

Unweighted base	1011	445	566	187	146	112	250	181	135
Base: All country adults	1011	483	528	220	156	107	228	175	125
1 - Totally masculine	37%	75%	2%	64%	79%	90%	2%	1%	0%
2	3%	7%	-	8%	7%	5%	-	-	-
3	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%	-	2%	-	-
4	3%	5%	2%	7%	3%	2%	3%	0%	-
5	4%	5%	3%	10%	2%	-	6%	2%	-
6	4%	2%	6%	2%	2%	-	9%	3%	4%
7 - Totally feminine	46%	4%	86%	4%	3%	2%	77%	91%	95%
Don't know	2%	3%	1%	3%	3%	2%	1%	3%	-



Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

	United States										
	Gender Age+gender										
Total	Male	Female	Male 18- 39	Male 40- 59	Male 60+	Female 18-39	Female 40-59	Female 60+			

Unweighted base	1054	481	573	187	136	158	205	182	186
Base: All country adults	1054	508	546	194	150	164	197	165	185
1 - Totally masculine	20%	41%	0%	26%	37%	64%	-	-	0%
2	12%	24%	0%	21%	28%	24%	1%	-	-
3	5%	9%	1%	13%	9%	6%	2%	-	1%
4	9%	8%	11%	12%	11%	1%	15%	9%	8%
5	10%	5%	15%	6%	5%	3%	21%	17%	8%
6	13%	3%	21%	8%	1%	-	23%	25%	16%
7 - Totally feminine	27%	4%	48%	7%	5%	-	32%	47%	66%
Don't know	4%	5%	3%	8%	4%	3%	7%	2%	1%



Fieldwork: 24 August - 22 September 2022

	Great Britain											
	Gender Age+gender											
Total	Male	Female	Male 18- 39	Male 40- 59	Male 60+	Female 18-39	Female 40-59	Female 60+				

Unweighted base	1019	488	531	155	163	170	177	163	191
Base: All country adults	1019	495	524	160	166	169	174	162	188
1 - Totally masculine	20%	41%	0%	25%	33%	63%	-	-	1%
2	15%	30%	0%	34%	31%	26%	1%	-	-
3	9%	16%	1%	21%	22%	6%	-	4%	1%
4	8%	6%	9%	7%	9%	3%	12%	7%	7%
5	8%	1%	15%	2%	1%	1%	21%	18%	6%
6	14%	0%	26%	1%	-	-	35%	27%	17%
7 - Totally feminine	24%	1%	46%	1%	1%	-	25%	42%	67%
Don't know	3%	4%	3%	7%	3%	1%	6%	2%	2%